

THE COMMITTEE OF 100



February 4, 2016

Welcome Jennifer Kmiec



The Board of Directors is pleased to announce that Jennifer Kmiec has recently joined the staff of The Committee of 100 as Associate Director.

Jennifer will serve part time with Executive Director Paul Morrill, focusing on member communications, events, and education. She is the Founder of Inspiring Women in STEM, which develops and manages regional conferences that offer women leadership, professional, and personal development programing. She is Immediate Past Chair and was a founding board member of the Delaware BioScience Association, and was the first Executive Director of the Delaware Sustainable Chemistry Alliance. Jennifer currently serves on the Board of the Technology Forum of Delaware, and on the Delaware Small Business Development Center Advisory Board.

With a BS degree in Biology from Southern Illinois University and a Master of Administration degree in Marketing and Science & Technology Management from the University of California, Davis, Jennifer has a strong background in technology-based economic development, non-profit organizational management, and marketing.

Committee of 100 First Vice President Michael Scali said the Board was "tremendously impressed with Jennifer's background and skills. We are fortunate to be in a position to take advantage of her organizational experience – she will allow us to expand engagement with our members and increase our effectiveness."

Paul Morrill, Executive Director of The Committee of 100, said he was "struck by Jennifer's calm professionalism. I'm looking forward to being able to focus more on economic development issues, certain that the organization's operations are in very good hands."

Even though The Committee of 100 is about to celebrate its 50th Anniversary, Paul said Jennifer's start-up skills will be needed as the organization adapts its mission to a Delaware economy that is becoming more entrepreneurial and tech oriented.

You can reach Jennifer at: jkmiec@committeeof100.com

Cordially,

Paul H. Morrill, Jr.
Executive Director
The Committee of 100
(O) 302.654.6115
(M) 302.420.0199
(F) 302.654.1556
pmorrill@committeeof100.com

Promoting Responsible Economic Development Since 1967